Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Richard J. Hagele	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Biophan Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No	Internal Address: Suite 215
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 150 Lucius Gordon Drive
Execution Date: 8/28/2002	City: West Henrietta State: NY Zip: 14586 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/058,984 (Docket No: 1581-9)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Duane C. Basch Internal Address: Greenwald & Basch LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street, Suite 2490 City: East Rochester State: NY Zip: 14445	8. Deposit account number: 50-1706 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Duane C. Basch #34,545 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

00000216 10058984 40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

WALTER W DUFT

PAGE

Docket No.: 1581-9

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that

I:

(1) Richard J. Hagele, of 460 Parrish Road, Honeye Falls, NY 14472,

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over

unto Biophan Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with an office at 150 Lucius Gordon

Drive, Suite 201, West Henrietta, NY 14586, United States, its successors, legal representatives,

and assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to

"CERAMIC CARDIAC ELECTRODES" by me devised and the application for United States

Patent therefor executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

January 28, 2002, Serial No. 10/058,984, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and

all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which

may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that

I have full right to do so, and agree that I will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and

generally do everything possible to aid said company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to

obtain proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1

REEL: 013293 FRAME: 0234

Docket No.: 1581-9

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Signed

RECORDED: 09/17/2002

(1) at Howevye FALLS, N.Y. by Richard J. Hagele on 28 August, 2002.

2

PATENT REEL: 013293 FRAME: 0235